#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

## Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY Digos City



**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** No. 029, s. 2019

January 9, 2019

# Regional Conference with the Division IPEd Focal Persons

To: PETER-JASON C. SENARILLOS Senior Education Program Specialist

- Attached is unnumbered Regional Memorandum dated January 8, 2019 regarding the conference of Division IPEd Focal Persons on January 10, 2019 at DepEd Regional Office XI, Torres St., Davao City.
- 2. Details of the conference are contained in the attached Regional Memorandum.
- 3. Travel and incidental expenses shall be chargeable against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- For your information, guidance and compliance. 4.

WINNE EL BATOON, EdD Officer in Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

-25794

TIME: 273572

Encls:

Regional Memorandum

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects: GOVERNANCE IPED

CONFERENCE

PJSENARILLOS: Regional Conference with the Division IPEd Focal Persons



### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION **REGION XI** Davao City



DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

**MEMORANDUM** 

25796

TO

Schools Division Superintendents

**FROM** 

T. ESCOBARTE, CESO 111

Regional Director

Worm

**SUBJECT** 

REGIONAL CONFERENCE WITH THE DIVISION INDIGENOUS PEOPLES EDUCATION (IPEd) FOCAL

**PERSONS** 

DATE

January 8, 2019

- 1. In reference to the conduct of National IPEd Conference at the DepEd Central Office on January 3-4, 2019 and the preparation for the incoming IPEd Year End Conference which will be held on January 21-22, 2018 in Marikina City, the Curriculum and Learning Management Division (CLMD) will hold a Regional Conference with the Division IPEd Focal Persons on January 10, 2019, 8:00 in the morning at the CLMD, Regional Office XI along F. Torres Street, Davao City
- 2. The participants shall bring the Report on Allocation, Obligation and Disbursements (RAOD) from their Division Budget Officer.
- 3. Travel and meals of the participants shall be charged to Local/MOOE funds, all subject to the usual accounting rules and auditing procedures.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Incls.: As stated

ROC9/mpvallejo

EFF COURCATION BOXI

Empowerment Adaptability Goal-oriented Leadership

Excellence

ROCXI-OL-00-EF005

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telefax Number: (082) 221-6147

Office Number: (082) 291-1665 Email: region l l'adeped gov.ph Website: www.depedroxi.ph